1	State of Arkansas
2	90th General Assembly
3	Second Extraordinary Session, 2016 HR 1001
4	
5	By: Representative Beck
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	HONORING CORPORAL ROBERT L. MOSES FOR HIS DEDICATED
9	SERVICE TO THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AND
10	THE STATE CAPITOL POLICE.
11	
12	
13	Subtitle
14	HONORING CORPORAL ROBERT L. MOSES FOR HIS
15	DEDICATED SERVICE TO THE OFFICE OF THE
16	SECRETARY OF STATE AND THE STATE CAPITOL
17	POLICE.
18	
19	
20	WHEREAS, Corporal Robert L. Moses began his career with the State
21	Capitol Police on March 29, 2010, and his final day will be April 7, 2016;
22	and
23	
24	WHEREAS, Corporal Moses has given six (6) years of dedicated service to
25	the Office of the Secretary of State and the State Capitol Police with a
26	total of fourteen (14) years of law enforcement experience beginning with the
27	Menifee Police Department in Menifee, Arkansas, in 2002; and
28	
29	WHEREAS, Corporal Moses is a Certified Professional Law Enforcement
30	Instructor and Certified Firearms Instructor; and
31	
32	WHEREAS, during Corporal Moses's six (6) years with the State Capitol
33	Police, he was also a Firearms Training Officer for the State Capitol Police;
34	and
35	
36	WHEREAS Corporal Moses has more than two thousand (2 000) hours of law

1	enforcement training; and
2	
3	WHEREAS, Corporal Moses is transferring to the Parole and Probation
4	Services division of the Department of Community Correction and will be
5	greatly missed with good wishes for his future career,
6	
7	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
8	NINETIETH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
9	
10	THAT the House of Representatives commends Corporal Robert L. Moses for
11	his contributions to the State of Arkansas.
12	
13	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption of this resolution, an appropriate
14	copy shall be provided to Corporal Moses by the Chief Clerk of the House of
15	Representatives.
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	